
WISCONSIN STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE 
SEPTEMBER 2022 CONTACT LIST 

 
 EMAIL PHONE 

ADMINISTRATION 

James Schauer, PhD, PE, MBA, WSLH Director wslhdirector@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-1569 

Errin Rider, PhD, D(ABMM), Associate Director 
and Director, Clinical Laboratory Services 

errin.rider@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-1093 

Steve Strebel, Interim Associate Director for Non-
Clinical Testing 

steve.strebel@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-6216 

Jan Klawitter, Public Relations jan.klawitter@slh.wisc.edu 608-265-2529 

Nancy McLean, HR Director nancy.mclean@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-3008 

Kevin Karbowski, Chief Financial Officer kevin.karbowski@slh.wisc.edu 608-265-4511 
Sue Buechner, Director’s Office susan.buechner@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-0288 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  
Allen Benson, Chief Information Officer allen.benson@slh.wisc.edu 608-221-6269 
COMMUNICABLE DISEASE  
Allen Bateman, PhD, Director allen.bateman@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-4254 
Alana Sterkel, PhD, Associate Director alana.sterkel@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-4277 
DISEASE PREVENTION  
BIOCHEMICAL GENETICS 
Roberto Mendez, PhD, Director roberto.mendez@slh.wisc.edu 608-265-5968 
CYTOGENETICS 
Vanessa Horner, PhD, Director vanessa.horner@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-1112 
Xiangqiang (XQ) Shao, PhD, Assistant Director Xiangqiang.Shao@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-0467 
CYTOLOGY 
Kaitlin Sundling, MD, PhD, Program Director ksundling@wisc.edu 608-262-2802 
Joshua Faulkes, CT (ASCP), Lab Manager joshua.faulkes@slh.wisc.edu 608-263-3352 
CYTOTECHNOLOGY PROGRAM 
Program Office cyto@office365.wisc.edu 608-262-2802 
NEWBORN SCREENING 
Mei Baker, MD, Director mei.baker@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-1796 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH  
Steve Strebel, Interim Associate Director for Non-
Clinical Testing 

steve.strebel@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-6216 

FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY 
Amy Miles, Director amy.miles@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-6247 
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH  
Steve Strebel, Director steve.strebel@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-6216 
Ernie Stracener, WisCon Program Manager ernie.stracener@slh.wisc.edu 608-226-5247 
PROFICIENCY TESTING 
Kristine Hansbery, Director kristine.hansbery@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-4306 
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